PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC MICHAEL GROSS	09/11/2013
JACK GAYNOR ELLIOT	09/18/2013
SUDHENDU RAI	09/11/2013
RANJIT KUMAR ETTAM	09/12/2013
ANAND SINGH	09/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14044359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502518586

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

412-391-2486 Phone:

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: XEROX CORPORATION C/O FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20130387USNP/106681.41601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BRIENNE S. TERRIL**

> PATENT REEL: 031331 FRAME: 0429

Signature:	/Brienne S. Terril, Reg. No. 60941/
Date:	10/02/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_41601#page1.tif source=Assignment_41601#page2.tif source=Assignment_41601#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031331 FRAME: 0430

Attorney Docket No.: 20130387-US-NP/106681.41601

ASSIGNMENT

The	under	signed	is/ar	e the	name	ed in	vento	r(s) (t	he "I	nvent	or(s)	") on :	a Ui	nited	States	patent	application
entit	ed M	ETHO	S A	ND :	SYSTE	MS	FOR	ALL	OCA	ring	RE	SOUR	CES	IN	A PRI	NT PR	ODUCTION
ENV	IRON	MENT	(the	"Appl	ication	") fo	r inve	ntions	disc	losed	or	claime	d th	erein	(the "	Inventio	n(s)"),which
Appl	ication	ν:															

(erox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on bet epresentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights i cooperation of the Inventor(s).	nalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its leganth the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exc invention(s), in and for the United States, its territorio patents, design registrations and publications obtain	hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s) clusive right, title and interest in the Application and the es, and all foreign countries, including all applications ned or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority aties, and any provisional applications for which priority
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for agree to execute all papers and take all act requested by Xerox; and 	ions necessary or desirable in connection therewith plication Number on this Assignment, if not already
ric Michael Gross	9/11/2013 DATE
ack Gaynor Elliot	DATE
Ragid Owers	PATE 9 12 2013
Renjit Kumar Ettam Anand Singh	DATE 9/12/2013 DATE
	DATE
	DATE
	DATE

Page 1 of 1

ACTIVE 22400295v1 09/10/2013

Attorney Docket No.: 20130387-US-NP/106681.41601

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ALLOCATING RESOURCES IN A PRINT PRODUCTION ENVIRONMENT (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,									
was first executed on									
was filed on as Application Number									
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	1	filed							

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Eric Michael Gross	DATE
Jack Gaynor Elliot	9/18/13
(ack/Gaynor Elliot	DATE
Sudhendu Rai	DATE
Renjit Kumar Ettam	DATE
Anand Singh	DATE
	DATE
	DATE
	DATE

Page 1 of 1

ACTIVE 22400295v1 09/10/2013

Attorney Docket No.: 20130387-US-NP/106681.41601

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The	undersigne	d is/ar	e the	named	inve	entor(s)	(the	"Invent	or(s))") on a	United	State	s patent	application
entit	ed METHO	DS A	ND S	YSTEN	IS F	OR AL	LOC	ATING	RE	SOURC	ES IN	A PR	INT PRO	DOUCTION
ENV	IRONMENT	(the	"Appli	cation")	for i	inventio	ns d	isclosed	or	claimed	therein	(the	"Inventio	n(s)"),which
Appl	ication:													. , ,

 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 	
Kerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behine presentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and excl nvention(s), in and for the United States, its territorie patents, design registrations and publications obtain	nereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), usive right, title and interest in the Application and the s, and all foreign countries, including all applications, ed or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority ties, and any provisional applications for which priority
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for agree to execute all papers and take all active requested by Xerox; and 	re all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith olication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Fric Michael Gross	DATE
lack Gaynor Elliot	DATE 9/11/2013
Sudhendu Raí	DATE
Renjit Kumar Ettam	DATE
Anand Singh	DATE
	DATE
	DATE

Page 1 of 1

DATE

ACTIVE 22400295v1 09/10/2013